

Application for Winslow #13 Masonic Lodge, F&AM Scholarships for 2024

Winslow #13 Masonic Lodge will be presenting a \$500.00 Scholarships to a qualified High School graduates. Scholarships are granted to worthy young women or men with the proper qualifications and recommendations. Emphasis is placed on need, character, service, leadership and scholarship. A recipient must be registered as a full time student (a minimum of 12 credit hours) at an accredited College, University or Trade School.

Eligibility Requirements

- 1. Student is a United States Citizen.
- 2. Is a High School graduate, continuing Education or previous recipient and <u>must</u> have at least a <u>2.5 grade point average</u>.
- 3. Must be registered as a full time student (*a minimum of 12 credit hours*) at an accredited college, University or Trade School in the United States.

Application

Application forms must be accompanied by:

- 1. A letter from applicant giving pertinent personal information (honors received in school, jobs held, volunteer activities, interests, etc.)
- 2. High School: An official transcript of High School grades and credits.

 Continuing Education: Current official transcript from an accredited College, University or Trade School.
- 3. A letter of recommendation from at least one reliable adult (not a relative) of the community regarding the character and reputation of the applicant.
- 4. A brief statement of the applicant's goals and how the chosen field of study will help humanity.
- 5. Mail the completed application for this scholarship must be received on or before April

19, 2024. **Mail application to:** Winsle

Winslow Masonic Lodge #13 Attn: Scholarship Committee

315 Kinsley Avenue

Winslow, AZ 86047

If selected as a recipient

Recipient will be asked to sign a "Letter of Acceptance" which sets forth the terms of the Scholarship contract.

How the School is Paid

The Student receiving this scholarship must show acceptance by an accredited College, University or Trade School in the United States. Scholarship monies will be paid directly to the Institution upon registration of the student and proof provided by the Institution to Winslow #13 Masonic Lodge. (Address above)